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650 ke, 462 m,

6. 0, 7.0, 7,45, 8.45a.m. London
News
9. 0 Entertainers All
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: Dr W.,Pettit
hy
= For My Lady: "Under Onea .]
11. © Domestic Harmony12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Khythm in Relays3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results
&. G6 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6,15 p,m,,LONDON NEWS :

6.30 Names of Men Speaking tnthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday :

7. 0 Local News Service
7.15. Topical Talk from the BBU7.80 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Choir of the
Queen
Victoria School for Maoriris

London Symphony Orchestra,"The Immortals" Concert Over-ture (King)7,89 Kirpichek and Bellinik,with Choir and Orchestra of theBolshoi Theatre
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The Choir:
"Breathe Soft, Ye Winds" (Pax-ton), "To a Wild Rose’ Mac-
Dowell), "The Trout" Schu-bert), "I Would That My Love"
(Mendelssohn)Traditional Maori Songs:"Wikitoria," "Marama Pat,""Wikitoria Powhiritia Te Iwi"8.30 Sigurd Rascher (saxo-
phone) with Symphony Orches-tra conducted by the Composer,
Rhapsody for Saxophone
(Coates)
8.38 Studio Recital by ElsieWilliams (soprano),
"Homing’’ (del Riego), "I WillRest There" (Loughborough),"Here in the Quiet Hills"(Carne), "Fairytales of Ireland"(Coates), "The Kerry Dance"(Molloy)
8.50 Orchestra of the Moscow
State Philharmonic,Tadjik Dance and Tartar Dance
(Rakov)
8.57 Station Notices
8. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Irving Berlin with All Sol-dier Chorus and Orchestra
9.381 BBC Scottish Variety Or-chestra (BBC programme)
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 "Salute to Rhythm": A BBC
production
10.40 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

i 880 ke, 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m, Light music7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Radio Revue
8. 0 Music from the MastersSir Thomas Beecham conductingthe London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Le Carnival Romain’
Overture (Berlioz)
9. 9 Artur Schnabel (piano)and the London Philharmonic
Orchestra conducted by Dr. Mal-colm Sargent, Concerto No. 2in B Flat Major, Op. 19 (Beet-
hovyen)
9.41 Gerhard Husch (bar!-
tone), songs from Winterreise
9.59 Philharmonic SymphonyOrchestra of New York, con-ducted by John Barbirolli, Sym-
Phony No. 4 in CG Minor
("Tragic") (Schubert)10.30 Close down

AUCKLAND
i 2

1. 0 p.m. Light Orchestral2. 0 Bands and Ballads
2.40 Piano Selections
3. 0 Light Popular Selections4. 0 Organ Selections
4.40 Light Vocal

5. 0 Music for the Piano, fea-turing Compositions by the Con-
temporary Spanish Composers5.30 Light Orchestral Music7.0 Orchestral Music8.0 St. Patrick’s Night Con-cert, featuring Isobel Langlands(violin), Dorothy Stentiford(contralto) and Inia Te Wiata
ae. eres (from the Townall
9. 0 Dance session
11. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke, 526m,]
6. 0,7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m, London
News
6.15 Breakfast session9. 0 For the Bandsman9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: ConradThibault (baritone)9.40. Music While You Work10,10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: ‘Trades-men’s Entrance"
11, 0 "Mothercraft in Canada’:An Address by Princess AliceDuring the day, commentaries
on the Wellington Racing Club’s
meeting11.18 Comedy Time11.30 Variety with Song andHumour12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 For the Music Lover
2.30 Tunes of the Times
8. 0 Half-hour Unit Play: "Gen-teel Poverty"
5. 0 Children’s session: Irish
Play, ‘‘Under the Hills"6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON}
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7, O Sports Results ;

7.18 Topical Talk from BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Four Hands: Two Pianos,"featuring John Parkin and Peter
Jeffery (Vocalist: Doreen Cal-|
vert) (A Studio presentation)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Itma"’ (It’s That Man
Again): Tommy Handley (BBCproduction)
8.30 Programme for St, Pat-rick’s Day, featuring ‘"Guards-man Sullivan’? (BBC production)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Make believe». BallroomTime
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2YC WELLINGTON
|

840 ke. 357 m.
5. 0 p.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
‘7. O After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
National Symphony Orchestra of
America, conductor Hans Kind-
ler, Sympbony No, 3 in D Major,Op. 29 ("Polish’’), (Tehaikoy-ski)
8.44 Elena Gerhardt (soprano)8.52 Wilhelm Backhaus (pian-ist), Waltzes, Op. 39 (No. 4 in
B, No. 2 in, No. 15 in A Flat),
Hungarian Dances (No, 6 in D
Flat, No. 7 in A), (Brahms)9. 0 NBC Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Arturo Toscanini,"Les Eolides" (Franck), Minuetand Intermezzo from

=

" ManonLescaut" (Puecini), HungarianDancés; Nos. 17, 20. and 21
(Brahms) (U.S.A. programme)9.48 Heinrich Schlusnus (hart-tone), "Caro Mio Ben’? (Gior-dani)
9.52 Victor Symphony ‘Orches-
Lad
"Cordoba" Nocturne (Albe-niz

10. 0 Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

[BY NEHineron
7. 0 p.m. You Asked For It Ses-
Sion
10, 0 Close down

22\7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ‘0 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30
0
oO

1
0

Sports session
Recorded concert
Big Ben Chimes
Concert. continued
Close down

ee APIER
750 ke. 395m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News9,0 Morning Variety9.15 "The Woman Without aName" ,

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11. 0 Morning Programme12.-0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down5.0 Tea Dance5.30 Famous Names; Sir JoshuaReynolds
5.45 Dick Liebert (organ)6. 0 Live, Love and Laugh6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Names of Men Speaking inRadio Magazine at 9.0 a.m. on
Sunday ..6.32 Musical Programme6.45 Station announcementsCricket Results
7. 0 After dinner music7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30.. From the Studio: Christina
Ormiston (soprano), "TheCloths of Heaven," "The Dande-
lion’"’ (Dunhill), ©" Morning "(Speaks), "Oh, Could I But Ex-
press in Song’ (Malashkin),"Lullaby" (Gretchaninoy)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say 38. 0. Marek Weber and His
Orchestra, ‘‘The Chocolate Sol-dier" (O. Strauss, arr, Bene-dict) .
8.8 From the Studio: Eric
Poynter (baritone), "So Deep Isthe Night" (Chopin, arr. Melfi),"Oh Promise Me’ (de Koven),"Bless This House" (Brahe),"How Lovely Are Thy Dwell-ings’ (Liddle)
8.19 Louis Kentner (piano),te de Vienne" (Schubert-ztLis
8.30 "Stage Door Canteen"
(U.S.A. programme)9. O Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Shamrockland
9.45 "Twenty Days": The storyof a_ ship’s boat (BBC pro-gramme) ‘ ;10. 0 Close down |

27 iN] NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. 0 p.m. Listeners’ Own ses-
sion

|
8. 0 London Palladium Orches-tra: March Review Medley8.10 Radio Stage: "The QuietWoman" .

8.35 Light Recitals9.1 Dance music by WayneKing’s Orchestra ‘ :
9.30 Swing session
10. 0 Close down

2225 GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.
7, O p.m. After dinner music
7.146 "Hard Cash"
7.42 Variety8.0 Concert Programme, pre-
Senting "Flying Dutchman"
Overture, Francis Russell(tenor) in "Steersman’s Song"and ‘"Erik’s Song" from ‘"Fly-ing Dutchman" (Wagner)8.30 Waltz Time92 Modern and Old-time Dance
Programme10,0 Close down

3 Y 720kc. 416m.
6. 0, 7,0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. 0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.140 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Michael Glinka (Russia)10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
11.30 Tunes of the Times12.0 Lunch music (12.15. and1.15 p.n., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Bright music4.15 Accent on Rhythm (BBC

-. programme)
4.30 Sports Results
5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LONDON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men Speaking 1nthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday7. 0 Local news service
7,16 Topical Talk from the BBC7,30 EVENING PROGRAMME:""Twilight Reverie’: A Studio
Presentation featuring Songsand Music of Yesteryear745 What the American Commentators Say
. St, Patriok’s Night ConcertSacred Heart Girls’ CollegeChoir:
"The Kerry Dance". (Molloy),"The Little Red Lark" (IrishMelody, arr. Tobin)
Mary Hopewell (recitation),"Sweetest Tipperary"
Romola Griffiths (violin),
"Molly on the Shore" (Grainger,arr. Kreisler)
St. Mary’s College presents:"The Light of Other Days’:
Reminiscences of an Old Irish
Spinner, introducing ‘‘Glimpses
of Erin,’ "Tipperary in theSpring.’ "Come Back, Old
Scenes" (Sullivan), "Down bythe Sally Gardens" (Yeats),"Maureen" (Roberton), *O. Menfrom the Fields" (Colum) (fromthe Civie Theatre)9. 0 Néwsreel and Commentary9.25 Old-time Dance Music byColin Campbell’s Dance Orches-

| tra (from the Ritz Ballroom)
10. 0 Sports results
10.15 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LS, SusreuRcl |
5, 0 p.m, Early evening music7. 0 Light Listening
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Verdi’s Requiem Mass, "Requiemand Kyrie," "Dies Trae"
8.41 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Espana" (Chabrier)
8.47 Minneapolis SymphonyOrchestra, Scherzo Capriccioso(Dvorak)
8.56 Boston Promenade. Or-
chestra, Rolero .in~ D Major(Moszkowski )9.1 THE WAND OF YOUTH:Bizet at 16 years old: Symphony
No, 1 in C Major, London Phil-harmonic Orchestra
9.28 Mendelssohn at 19: "A
Midsummer Night’s Dream"
Overture, Boston Promenade
Orchestra 7

9.40 Hugo Wolf at 17: "Wieg-enlied,’’ Tiana Lemnitz (soprano)9.44 Elgar at 12: (Revised andOrchestrated in 1907), "Wandof Youth’ Suite No, 2
10. 0 Bright Concert
10.30 Close down

[Sz seeMguT
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Morning music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Afternoon Variety5. 0 Snappy Spot | ’

6,0 "The White Cockade*® ~~

6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Sporting Results
7. 0 Billy Cotton and His Band.
7. 7 Flanagan and Allen
7.10 Frankie Carle (piano):
7.13 Jack Robel and Hig Band
7.16 Topical Talk from the BBG
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Chief Inspector French’s
Cases; The Case of the Torn
Song (BBC programme)
8.16 Shamrockland
8.30 "The Inevitable Million-aires"
8. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.25 Bandstand; Music, Melodyand Song by the BBC Revue Or-
chestra
10. 0 Close down

Al, Y 790 ke, 380 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Circuscomes to Town"
11.15 Melodious Memories12,0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1,15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 "Let’s Go for a Bathe’’:
Facts and "Frivolities about
Bathing, with appropriate Songs
(BBC production)

;2.29 Vandeville Matinee3.0 Random Ramblings,6. O Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON}DON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. O Local. news service
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBG7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The London Concert Orchestra,"With Honour Crowned" (Ket-elbey)7.34 From the Studio: Noni W,Morland (contralto),"Here in the Quiet Hills"
(Carne), "The Fairy Tales of
Treland" (Coates), "The Harves~ters’ Night Song’. (Power)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Sa
8. 0 BBC Scottish Variety Orch-estra
8.30 From the Studio: J, W.Thomson (haritone), ="At Grendon Fair" (Marie). "7°17Walk Beside You" (Murray),*Eily Aroon" (Brett)8.39 Hillingdon Orchestra8.45 Anne Ziegler: (soprano)8.51 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra,
"Arkansaw Traveller "’ (arr.
Guion), "Alda" Grand March(Verdi)
9, 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Dance music
9.30 Harry Roy and His Orch-estra, (BBC production)
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

W{O) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. 0 p.m. Variety'6..0 Dinner music
0 After dinner

‘ot
,

45 "The Mystery ooredgeManor" :

0 Variety ,

30 "Paul Clifford"
66 Interlude
0
it)
30

Band Music
Classical Musio
Close down

"al RGILLwe ke. 441 m,
7.45,8.45 a.m. London News0,o Morning VarietyCurrent Ceiling Prices
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10.

Te
9.
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"Recollections of GeoffreyHamlyn"
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